DISCUSS AND CONSIDER PD FLEET REPAIRS: 

(Agenda Item 17) 
Motion: Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Councilman Snyder, the 
Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the quote for repairs to the PD vehicle in the 
amount of $4,810.67 (four thousand eight hundred ten dollars and sixty-seven cents) paid to JMT 
Services. Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 

“Aye” Terry Snyder 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER QUOTES 
FOR WATER TOWER REPAIR AND